

1616 6th Avenue

(304) 344-1200

\*709050415

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charleston, WV 25312

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.

# Request for Quotation

| <br>(GE |
|---------|
| <br>1   |

| ADD!    | iego comheshonde | NCE TO A FIENTION C |
|---------|------------------|---------------------|
| KRISTA  | FERRELL          |                     |
| 304-558 | 3-2596           |                     |

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

| DATEPRIN         | VTED:    | TER               | MS OF SA        | (E)      |                   | SHIP VI         | <b>V</b>        | <b>**</b> |                  | F.O.B         |            | FA                                       | GHT TEF  | :MS      |
|------------------|----------|-------------------|-----------------|----------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------|------------------|---------------|------------|--|----------|----------|
| 06/30.           | /2010    |                   |                 |          |                   |                 |                 | 27,200    | ************     | ************  |            | *******************************          |          |          |
| BID OPENING DATE |          | 08/05/            | 2010            |          |                   |                 | BID             | OP        | ENING            | TIM           | E O        | 1:30PM                                   |          |          |
| LINE             | QUA      | NTITY             | UOP             | CAT.     |                   | TEM NUME        | 2000-000-000    |           | \$8,680,686,686, | NIT PRICE     | 0.000      |  | AMOUN    |          |
|                  |          |                   |                 | NU       |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  | Awarix   |          |
|                  |          |                   |                 |          |                   | -               |                 | .1        |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
| 0001             | ].       |                   | LS              |          | 968-2             | D               | 4               | 体っ        | > ~~~~/          | 9 22          | MAA        | ے سز ج                                   |          |          |
|                  | COMOTO   | 1                 |                 |          |                   | <b></b>         |                 | حر        | 1,300            | 2,00          | <u>000</u> | 15,53                                    | $C_{i}$  | 00.00    |
| •                | COMPIN   | UCTION            | UF N            | EW IK    | H 40:0            | EADQU           | ARTERS          | S I       | N LOG            | AN, I         | MA .       |  |          |          |
|                  |          |                   | 7               |          |                   |                 |                 | -         |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  |          | •                 |                 |          |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  |          |                   |                 |          |                   |                 | •               |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  | ,        |                   | REQUE           | ST FO    | R QUO             | TATIO           | N               |           |                  |               |            |  |          | •        |
|                  | 1        |                   | , ,             | (RF      |                   |                 | •               |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
| •                | ]        |                   |                 |          | RUCTI             | ON              |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  |          |                   | ·               | <u>'</u> |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  | THE WE   | ST VIR            | GINIA           | STAT     | E PUR             | CHASI           | NG DIV          | VIS       | ION F            | OR TI         | 1E         |  |          |          |
| •                | AGENCY   | , THE             | WEST            | VIRGI    | NIA S             | TATE            | POLICE          | Εļ,       | IS SO            | LICT          | ING        | İ  |          |          |
|                  | BIDS T   | O PROV            | IDE T           | HE AG    | ENCY              | WITH            | ALL LA          | A B O     | R AND            | )             |            | l  | • •      |          |
| •                | MATERI   | ALS FO            | R THE           | CONS     | TRUCT             | ION O           | F A NE          | E₩ :      | DETAC            | HMEN          | Γ          | 1.                                       |          |          |
|                  | AND TR   | OOP HE            | ADQUA           | RTERS    | IN L              | OGAN,           | WEST            | VI        | RGINI            | Α.            |            |  |          |          |
|                  | DI ANI M | ANUALC            | AND             | DPALIT   | 1100 F            | ^ T.I.          |                 |           |                  |               |            | l .                                      |          |          |
|                  | OBTATA   | ANUALS<br>ED BY   | UNION<br>Kuthoo | CTINC    | NGS F             | UK IH           | IS PRU          | JJE       | CIMA             | Y BE          |            |  |          |          |
|                  | DDIAIN   | ן זמ ט            | CUNIA           | CITNE    |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          | .        |
|                  | MCKTNI   | EY AND            | ASSD            | CTATE    | e .               |                 |                 | 1         |                  |               |            |  |          | ŀ        |
|                  | 1        | XWELL             |                 |          |                   | 0.0             | •               |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  |          | H STRE            |                 | -, -,    | # ! <b>-</b> # '  |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          | ,        |
|                  | WHEELI   |                   |                 | 03       |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  | PHONE:   | 304-              | 233-0           | 140      |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  |          |                   |                 | - !      |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  | A \$150  | .00 DE            | OIT :           | IS RE    | QUIREI            | D FOR           | EACH            | SE.       | Τ.               |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  |          | j                 |                 |          |                   |                 |                 |           | . •              |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  |          |                   |                 |          | ·<br>             |                 |                 |           |                  |               | •          |  |          |          |
|                  | A MAND   | AIURY             | RE-BI           | TO WE    | ETING             | WILL            | BE HE           | ELD.      | ON O             | 7/16/         | 2010       |  |          |          |
|                  | AT 10:   | OU AN A           | SUTUE           | C WV     | DUI LL            | JCAN I          | COUNTY          | SI        | ORSTA            | TION          |            |  |          | [        |
|                  | LOCALE   | D 3 THE<br>ROAD ( | 10110           | OF A     | LUE DE            | CASI            | UP US           | N K       |                  | 117 f         | אי טר      | ZATA ATTO                                | : 19 F   | PM 1: 16 |
|                  | INTERE   | STED P            | RTIE            | APE      | BEVILLE<br>THE ST | IDED ,<br>Volek | ነ፣ ፲৯<br>ፖስ አቸፕ | PIAI      | KKEU.<br>B Tut   | ALL<br>C Mee  | TINC       |  |          |          |
|                  | FAILUR   | E TO A            | TEND            | THE      | LVGNVK            | LUSA :          | PPE-PI          | נאום:     | CHVII<br>P IUT   | o Hee<br>Dech | IT T       | 1101 m                                   |          |          |
|                  | <b></b>  | _ , ** , **       |                 |          | 171714774         |                 | D.I             | ,         | SIMEL            | . KESU        | 1 I        | VAR2000000000000000000000000000000000000 |          | ASING.   |
|                  |          |                   | ·               |          |                   |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            |  | A/SIO    | N        |
| IGNATURE / 2     | // //    | 19/               |                 | SEE REV  | ERSE SIDE         | FORTER          | MS AND CO       | HIGH      | ONS              |               |            |  |          |          |
|                  | mille    | Th/tel            | in              | ~        |                   | TE              | 30<br>TEPHONE   | ز- )۲     | 344-1            | 200           | DATE       | 8/19/                                    | 2010     |          |
| THE POSI don     | <u> </u> | FEI               | × 55-           | 060      | 2314              | - · I           |                 | Ī         | AD               | DRESS C       |            | TO BE NO                                 |          | VF       |
| 7.007            | 1        |                   |                 | 000      | グノート              |                 |                 |           |                  |               |            | 110                                      | · LU MUV | · • • •  |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Wiseman Construction 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV (304) 344-1200

(304) 344-1200 \*709050415

Charleston, WV 25312

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.

#### Request for Quotation

PRONUMBER DPS1049

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

SH-P TO 4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-746-2141 25309

| DATE PRIN         | TEO 1           | ERMS OF SALE  | SHIP VIA                    | FO.B.             | FREIGHT TERMS     |
|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 06/30/            | 2010            |               |                             |                   |                   |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/05           | /2010         | BID                         | OPENING TIME 01   | :30PM             |
| LINE              | QUANTITY        | UOP CAT.      | ITEM:NUMBER                 | UNITARIGE         | AMOUNT            |
|                   |                 | I NU          |                             |                   |                   |
|                   |                 | ].            | <u> </u>                    |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | E BID. NO ONE P             | ERSON MAY         |                   |
|                   | REPRESENT N     | 10RE THAN ON  | E BIDDER.                   |                   |                   |
|                   |                 | }             |                             |                   |                   |
|                   | AN ATTENDAN     | ICE SHEET WI  | LL BE MADE AVAIL            | ABLE FOR ALL      |                   |
|                   |                 |               |                             | ILL SERVE AS THE  |                   |
|                   |                 |               |                             | AT THE MANDATOR   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | ROVIDE YOUR COMP            |                   |                   |
|                   | REPRESENTAT     | TIVE NAME ON  | THE ATTENDANCE              | SHEET WILL RESULT |                   |
|                   |                 |               | THE BID. THE S              |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | ENTATION TO VERI            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | BLE FOR ENSURING            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | ION REQUIRED ON             |                   | et e              |
|                   |                 |               | DIVISION AND TH             |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | SPONSIBILITY FOR            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | E PRE-BID ATTEND            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               |                             | L BIDDERS INCLUDE |                   |
|                   | THEIR E-MAI     | L ADDRESS A   | ND FAX NUMBER.              |                   |                   |
| ļ                 |                 |               |                             |                   |                   |
|                   | ALL POTENTI     | AL BIDDERS    | ARE REQUESTED TO            | ARRIVE PRIOR TO   | Į į               |
| ,                 | THE STARTIN     | IG TIME FOR   | THE PRE-BID. BI             | DDERS WHO ARRIVE  |                   |
|                   |                 |               | DISMISSAL OF TH             |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | WILL BE PERMITT             |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | ER CONCLUSION OF            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               |                             | SUBSEQUENT PART   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | T BE PERMITTED T            | O SIGN THE        |                   |
|                   | ATTENDANCE      | SHEET.        |                             | •                 |                   |
|                   |                 |               |                             |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | NCERNING THIS SO            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | IONS MUST BE SUB            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | ELL IN THE WEST             |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | A MAIL AT THE AD            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | VIA FAX AT 304-5            |                   |                   |
|                   |                 |               | FERRELLAWV.GOV.             |                   |                   |
|                   | FOR PRODUCT     | SUBSTITUTI    | ONS MUST BE IN A            | CCORDANCE WITH    |                   |
|                   |                 |               | PROJECT MANUAL.             |                   |                   |
|                   | ALL TECHNIC     | AL QUESTION   | S AND REQUESTS F            | OR PRODUCT        |                   |
|                   |                 |               | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | DITIONS           |                   |
| SIGNATURE         | / <i>/\//</i> / | r             |                             |                   | 09 110 1 2010     |
| the               | a Styll         | rear          |                             | 04-344-12 00 DATE | 08/19/2010        |
| Residen           | +               | FEIN 55 - 060 | 2314                        | ADDRESS CHANGES   | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

6H÷P FO

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

|         |         |   | , |  |
|---------|---------|---|---|--|
| RISTA   | FERRELL | • |   |  |
| 304-558 | -2596   |   |   |  |

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV 25312 (304) 344-1200

\*709050415

| DATE PRINTED 7          | ERMS OF SALE SHIP                            | VIA              | F.G.B.                                   | FREIGHTTERMS      |
|-------------------------|--|------------------|--|-------------------|
| 06/30/2010              |  |                  |  |                   |
| BID OPENING DATE: 08/05 | 5/2010                                       | BID OP           | ENING TIME 01                            | :30PM             |
| LINE QUANTITY           | UOP CAT ITEM NU                              | JMBER .          | UNITPRICE                                | TAUOMA            |
|                         |  |                  |  |                   |
| CUPCTITUTE              | ONS IS 07/22/2010 AT                         | THE CLOSE        | OF BUCTNESS                              |                   |
|                         | CAL QUESTIONS AND RE                         |                  |  |                   |
|                         | INS WILL BE ANSWERED                         |                  |  |                   |
|                         | D BY THE PURCHASING                          |                  |  |                   |
| DEADLINE HA             |  |                  |  |                   |
|                         |  |                  |  | ,                 |
| EXHIBIT 5               |  | -                | •  |                   |
|                         |  |                  |  |                   |
|                         | IIA CODE 21-1D-5 PRO                         |                  |  |                   |
|                         | PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT                           |                  |  |                   |
|                         | ACH VENDOR THAT SUBM                         |                  |  |                   |
|                         | THE SAME TIME AN AFF<br>IE ENCLOSED DRUG-FRE |                  |  |                   |
|                         | SNED AND SUBMITTED W                         |                  |  |                   |
|                         | OR'S COMPLIANCE WIT                          |                  |  |                   |
|                         | APTER 21 OF THE WEST                         |                  |  |                   |
|                         | THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE                         |                  |  |                   |
| THE BID SHA             | ALL RESULT IN DISQUA                         | LIFICATION       | OF SUCH BID.                             | •                 |
|                         |  |                  |  |                   |
|                         | ROCEED: THIS CONTR                           |                  |  |                   |
| ı ı                     | CALENDAR DAYS AFTER                          |                  |  | ,                 |
| IS RECEIVED             |  | l l              | TILEN MOLICE                             |                   |
| 10 PROCEED              | TO THE SUCCESSFUL V                          | ENDUR.           |  | '                 |
| CANCELLATIO             | N: THE DIRECTOR OF                           | PURCHASIN        | G RESERVES THE                           | •                 |
|                         | NCEL THIS CONTRACT                           |                  |  |                   |
|                         | THE VENDOR IF THE MA                         |                  |  |                   |
| SUPPLIED AR             | RE OF AN INFERIOR QUA                        | ALITY OR D       | O NOT CONFORM                            |                   |
| 1                       | PECIFICATIONS OF THE                         | BID AND C        | ONTRACT                                  |                   |
| HERE IN.                |  |                  |  |                   |
|                         |  | OUR CONTROL      | TOD OURT DAY                             |                   |
| 1                       | THE CONTRACTOR OR                            | 1                |  |                   |
|                         | OF THE U.S. DEPARTM<br>STABLISHED FOR LOGAN  |                  |  |                   |
|                         | GINIA CODE 21-5A, E                          |                  |  |                   |
|                         | APPLY TO THIS PROJECT                        |                  | 15 to 4 to |                   |
|                         |  |                  |  |                   |
| SIGNATURE               | SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR                         | TERMS AND CONDIT | IONS  <br> DATE                          |                   |
|                         |  | ISTELLIONS       | DATE                                     |                   |
| TITLE                   | FEIN   |                  | ADDRESS CHANGES                          | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



(304) 344-1200

\*709050415

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction
1616 6th Avenue
Charleston, WV 25312

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.

#### Request for Quotation

DPS1049

PAGE 4

| ADDRESS:CORRESPO | NDENCE | TAOT | FENTION | l OF |
|------------------|--------|------|---------|------|
| KRISTA FERRELL   |        |      | -       |      |
| 707 550 3507     |        |      |         |      |

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV
25309
304-746-2141

| DATE PRINTED                          | TERMS OF SALE   | SHPVIA   | FO.B   | FREIGHTTERMS      |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|-------------------|
| 06/30/2010                            |   |  |  |                   |
| BID OPENING DATE:                     | 08/05/2010  | BID O  | PENING TIME 01   | :30PM             |
| LINE C                                | DUANTITY UOP CAT.   | ITEM NUMBER  | UNITPRICE  | AMOUNT            |
| INTE<br>REQU<br>OR I<br>PERT          | REST FOR PAYMENTS IRED BY STATE LAW! N ANY AMERICAN INS AINING TO THIS CON  | ERENCES MADE TO AR DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI STITUTE OF ARCHITE NTRACT ARE HEREBY VENDOR IS REQUI | NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. RED TO PROVIDE   |                   |
|                                       | OF THE ITEMS CHECK  | ED BELOW WILL BE   | A REQUIREMENT  |                   |
| OF C                                  | OMMERCIAL GENERAL<br>ANCE OF CONTRACT.<br>AINED IN THE PROJE  | SSFUL VENDOR SHAL<br>LIABILITY INSURAN<br>SEE SAMPLE INSUR<br>ECT MANUAL FOR COV                           | CE PRIOR TO<br>ANCE FORM   |                   |
| FURN                                  | ISH PROOF OF BUILI  | SURANCE: SUCCESSF<br>DERS RISK - ALL RI<br>D% OF THE AMOUNT O  | SK INSURANCE IN  |                   |
| THE SUBM BIDD MATE BOND IRRESTATION L | BID PAYABLE TO THE ITTED WITH EACH BI ER SHALL ALSO FURN RIAL BOND FOR 100% S MAY BE PROVIDED VOCABLE LETTER OF ENT SURETY COMPANY E OF WEST VIRGINIA IEU OF A BOND WILL R \$100,000. PERSO CPTABLE IN LIEU OF , OR LABOR AND MAT |  | RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE |                   |
| SIGNATURE                             | SEERE   | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND<br>ITELEPHONE  | ITIONS DATE  |                   |
|                                       |   | THE ROYC   | . DATE   | ·                 |
| TITLE                                 | FEIN  |  | ADDRESS CHANGES  | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



1616 6th Avenue

(304) 344-1200

\*709050415

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charleston, WV 25312

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DPS1049

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

<u>304-558-2596</u>

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.

\$ H P

į

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 06/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DPS1049

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE SHIP TO Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue 4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE Charleston, WV 25312 SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV (304) 344-1200 25309 304-746-2141 \*709050415

| DATE PRINTE       | D          | TE  | RMS OF SA    | Œ             | SHIP                                    | VIA       |           | F.Ø <b>B</b> |             | FREIGH       | TTERMS    |              |
|-------------------|------------|---|--------------|---------------|---|-----------|-----------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| 06/30/2           | 010        | 1   | -            |               | <u> </u>                                |           | l         |              |             |              |           |              |
| BID OPENING DATE: | ********** | 08/05   | <u>/2010</u> | former access | 16.000000000000000000000000000000000000 | BID       | OPENI     | NG TIME      | 01          | :30PM        | ********* |              |
| LINE              | QUA        | NTITY   | UOF          | CAT.<br>NO    | ITEM NU                                 | MBER      |           | UNITPRICE    |             | AN           | TNUOI     |              |
|                   | <u> </u>   | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> |              |               |   |           |           |              |             |              |           | econociones. |
| P                 | RICE       | THAN .  | THE FO       | REIGN         | MADE PRO                                | DDUCTS.   | -         |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               |   |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | OF A CO                                 |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
| P                 | ROVIS      | SIONS,  | THE S        | PENDI         | NG OFFICE                               | ER OF TH  | E SPE     | NDING NN     | IT .        | San Care and | -         |              |
| 1 12              | ETERM      | IINES   | THAT T       | HERE          | EXISTS A                                | BID FOR   | LIKE      | FOREIGN      |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | EL THAT :<br>Mestic Pr                  |           |           |              |             |              |           | •            |
|                   |            |   |              |               | WRITING                                 |           |           |              |             |              | -         |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | T BID FOR                               |           |           |              | cts.        |              |           |              |
| · A               | LL VE      | NDORS   | MUST         | INDIC         | ATE IN T                                | IEIR BID  | IF T      | HEY ARE      |             |              |           |              |
| s                 | UPPLY      | ING FO  | REIGN        | ALUM          | INUM, GLA                               | ASS OR S  | TEEL.     |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              | ·             | -                                       | •         |           |              |             |              |           |              |
| R                 | EV. 3      | 0/88  |              |               | -*                                      |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               |   |           | 1         |              |             |              |           |              |
| E                 | XHIBI      | T 9   |              |               |   |           |           | •            |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               |   |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              | CE &          | ACKNOWLE                                | GEMENT    | OF CO     | NSTRUCTI     | ON          |              |           |              |
| P                 | ROJEC      | T ADDI  | NDA -        |               |   |           |           |              | •           |              |           |              |
| -                 | NE VE      | CUTTE   | TZENC        | THEED         | AND/OR A                                | CERCY C   | 11 A 1 1  | DE BEOUT     | מיים        |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | ING SCHEI                               |           |           |              | KE <i>D</i> |              |           | , .          |
|                   |            |   |              |               | DDENDA FO                               |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               |   | •         |           |              |             |              |           |              |
| i 1.              |            |   |              |               | INEER SHA                               |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | IES THAT                                |           |           |              | GS          |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | THE PROJ<br>ARDED TO                    |           |           | DENDUM       |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | THE ARCHI                               |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
| s                 | END A      | COPY  | DF TH        | E ADD         | ENDUM TO                                | THE STA   | TF AG     | FNCY FOR     | MESU        | ·            |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | ISSUED.                                 | 1112 017  |           | LHO: TOK     |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | •                                       |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | END THE A                               |           |           |              |             |              |           |              |
| I                 | NTERE      | STED F  | ARTIE        | S AND         | , IF NECE                               | SSARY,    | EXTEN     | D THE BI     | D           |              |           |              |
|                   |            |   |              |               | ENDUM SHO<br>(14) DAYS                  |           |           |              | HE          |              |           |              |
| <b>P</b>          | UIER       | мтіпті  | JUUR         | LECIN         | CIA) DAIS                               | PLETOK    | 10 14     | - DID        |             |              |           |              |
| aloun-une         |            |   |              | SEE REV       | ÆRSE SIDE FOR I                         |           | VIDITIONS |              |             |              |           |              |
| SIGNATURE         |            |   |              |               |   | TELEPHONE |           |              | DATE        |              |           |              |
| TITLE             |            | F   | EIN          |               |   |           |           | ADDRESS CH   | ANGES       | TO BE NOTE   | ABOVE     |              |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

AH-P

Ť O DPS1049

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.
1616 6th Avenue
Charleston, WV 25312
(304) 344-1200
\*709050415

| 06/30/            | 800000000000000000000000000000000000000   |              |        |   |             | SFIIF VIII                         |                | ,                                       |         | FHEIGHT FERINS    |
|-------------------|---|--------------|--------|---|-------------|------------------------------------|----------------|---|---------|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: |   | 08/05        | /2010  |   |             | ВП                                 | ום כ           | PENING TIME                             | 01      | :30PM             |
| LINE              | QUAI  | UUA          | UOP    | CAT.<br>NO                              | 172         | EM NUMBER                          |                | UNITPRICE                               |         | AMOUNT            |
|                   |   |              |        |   |             |                                    | 200 S.         |   |         |                   |
|                   | OPENIN  | G DAT        | E.     |   |             |                                    |                |   |         | '                 |
| ,                 |   |              |        |   |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   |   |              |        |   |             |                                    |                | NOWLEDGED BY                            |         |                   |
|                   | BIDDER  |              |        | 1                                       |             |                                    |                | PURCHASING                              |         |                   |
| 1                 | DIVISI  |              |        | !                                       | RULE        |                                    |                | ULATIONS                                |         | ·                 |
|                   |   |              | I .    |   | ORIGIN      |                                    |                | DOCUMENT                                |         |                   |
|                   |   |              |        |   |             |                                    |                | T. THE ONLY<br>S ISSUED FOR             |         |                   |
|                   |   |              |        |   |             |                                    |                | S 1550ED FOR<br>TIME AND/OR             | ITE     |                   |
|                   | DATE.   | UILI 😅 🗢 .   | L. O   | IIAIIO.                                 |             | ID OLLIAN                          | 10             | TARE ANDION                             |         |                   |
|                   |   |              |        |   | ,           |                                    | -              |   |         |                   |
| · v               | REV. 1  | 1/96         |        |   |             | •                                  |                |   |         |                   |
|                   | ,   |              |        | }                                       |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
| 1                 |   |              |        |   |             |                                    |                |   |         | ,                 |
|                   | EXHIBI  | T 10         | Ì      |   |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   | ADDEND  | UM AC        | KNOWLE | DGEME                                   | NT          |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   | ADDEND  | UM(S)        | H CINA | AVE M                                   | ADE TH      | OF THE F<br>E NECESSA<br>ECIFICATI | \R Y           | LOWING CHECK<br>REVISIONS T<br>, ETC.   | ED<br>D |                   |
|                   | ADDEND  | UM NO:       | s.:    |   |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   |   | <del>-</del> |        | /2010                                   |             |                                    | 1              | ÷                                       |         |                   |
|                   | NO. 1   |              | 11//30 | /2010                                   |             |                                    | 1              |   |         |                   |
|                   | _   |              | 08/03  | /2010                                   |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   | NO. 2   | ,            | . [    |   |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   | NO 2  |              |        |   |             |                                    | ľ              |   |         |                   |
| ı                 | NO. 3   | •            | • •••• | • • • •                                 | • • • •     |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
| . ]               | NO. 4   |              | _      |   |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   |   | •            |        |   | • • • •     |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   | NO. 5   |              |        |   |             |                                    |                |   |         | ,                 |
|                   |   | •            |        |   |             |                                    |                |   |         |                   |
|                   | I UNDE  | RSTANI       | THAT   | FAIL                                    | URE TO      | CONFIRM                            | THE            | RECEIPT OF                              | THE     |                   |
| ļ                 | ADDEND  | JM(S)        | MAY B  | E CAU                                   | SE FOR      | REJECTIO                           | ם אוו          | OF THE BIDS.                            |         |                   |
|                   |   |              | 1      | SEERE                                   | ÆRSE SIDE I | OR TERMS AND C                     | ONDIT          | FIONS                                   |         |                   |
| SIGNATURE         | - Name and Parket and |              |        | 200110011111111111111111111111111111111 |             | TELEPHONE                          | Managaga a a a | *************************************** | DATE    |                   |
| TITLE             |   | ]F           | EN     | ···                                     |             |                                    |                | ADDRESS CHA                             | MOES    | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
|                   |   | i            |        |   |             |                                    |                | ADDRESS CHA                             | MACES   | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



1616 6th Avenue

(304) 344-1200

\*709050415

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charleston, WV 25312

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DPS1049

| •     |             |                        |
|-------|-------------|------------------------|
| AĐĐ   | esse@arespo | NDENCE TO A TENTION OF |
| RISTA | FERRELL     | •                      |
|       |             | •                      |

304-558-2596 WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE SH-P-TO Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-746-2141 25309

| DATE PRIN        | TEQ   | 71        | ERMS OF SALE   | SHI                                       | PVA                                     | FGB.                            | FREIGHTTERMS      |
|------------------|---|-----------|--|---|---|---------------------------------|-------------------|
| 06/30/           |   |           |  |   |   |                                 |                   |
| BID OPENING DATE | :<br>-1000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 08/05     | PART CHARLES OF THE PARTY OF TH | NES (000000000000000000000000000000000000 | BID                                     | OPENING TIME 0                  | 1:30PM            |
| LINE             | QUA   | NTITY     | UOP CAT  |   | IUMBER                                  | UNITPRICE                       | AMOUNT            |
|                  | •     |           |  |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  |   |           |  |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  | VENDOR                                      | мист      | CLEARLY  | INDERSTANT                                | ТНАТ АМ                                 | V VERRAL                        |                   |
|                  |   |           |  |   |   | ADE DURING ANY                  |                   |
|                  | ORAL D                                      | ISCUS     | SION HELD  | BETWEEN V                                 | ENDOR'S                                 | REPRESENTATIVES                 |                   |
|                  |   |           | TE PERSON  |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  |   |           | ISSUED I   |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  | SPECIF                                      | ICATI     | ONS BY AN  | OFFICIAL                                  | ADDENDUM                                | IS BINDING.                     |                   |
|                  |   | フ //      | 122  |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  | 1   | Men       | 6/1/1/   | alence                                    | ······································  | CMATHEE                         |                   |
|                  |   |           |  | 1   | 1                                       | ;                               | ·                 |
|                  | Wise  | man C     | dnstructi  | on Co., I                                 | ncco                                    | MPANY                           |                   |
|                  | 1   |           | i i  |   |   |                                 |                   |
| 1                | Aug   | ust I     | 9,,2010  |   | DA                                      | TE                              |                   |
|                  | L   |           |  |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  | REV. 1                                      | 1/96      |  | •   | ·                                       |                                 |                   |
|                  | 1   |           |  |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  | }   |           | CONTRA   | CTORS LIC                                 | ENCE                                    |                                 |                   |
|                  |   |           |  | OKO EIG                                   | LIGE                                    |                                 |                   |
|                  | WEST V                                      | IRGIN     | IA STATE   | ODE 21-11                                 | -2 REQUIR                               | RES THAT ALL                    |                   |
| 1                | PERSON                                      | S DES     | IRING TO (   | ERFORM CO                                 | NTRACTIN                                | G WORK IN THIS                  |                   |
|                  |   |           |  |   |   | INIA CONTRACTORS                |                   |
| İ                | LICENS                                      | ING B     | OARD IS EI   | POWERED T                                 | O ISSUE                                 | THE CONTRACTORS                 |                   |
|                  | LICENS                                      | E. A      | PPLICATION   | S FOR A C                                 | ONTRACTO                                | RS LICENSE MAY BE               |                   |
|                  |   |           |  |   |   | IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV | ·                 |
|                  | 25305.                                      |           | EPHONE: (3   |   |   | CHARLESIUN, WV                  | -                 |
| į                |   | 1 hrs 2-4 |  | 7, 550 ,                                  | • / •                                   |                                 |                   |
|                  | WEST V                                      | IRGIN     | IA STATE (   | ODE 21-11                                 | -11 REOU                                | IRES ANY                        |                   |
|                  |   |           | BIDDER TO  |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  | LICENS                                      | E NUM     | BER ON THE   | IR BID.                                   |   | ·                               |                   |
|                  |   |           | _l   |   |   | •                               |                   |
|                  | RIDDEK                                      | TO C      | DMPLETE:   |   |   |                                 |                   |
|                  | CONTRA                                      | CTORS     | NAME:  | Wiseman                                   | Constru                                 | ction Co., Inc.                 |                   |
|                  | CORTRA                                      |           | 10111  |   | • |                                 |                   |
| SIGNATURE        |   |           | SEE  | EVERSE SIDE FOR                           |   |                                 |                   |
|                  |   | -         |  |   | TELEPHONE                               | DATE                            |                   |
| TITLE            |   | ļ.        | EIN  |   |   | ADDRESS CHANGES                 | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DPS1049

MADDRESS CORRESP
KRISTA FERRELL

| ADDRESS: CORRESPOND | ENCE TO ATTENTION OF |
|---------------------|----------------------|
| KRISTA FERRELL      |                      |
| 304-558-2596        |                      |

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

| Wiseman Construction Co., I<br>1616 6th Avenue       | Inc.  |                  |
|--|---|------------------|
| Charleston, WV 25312<br>(304) 344-1200<br>*709050415 | 4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE<br>SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV |                  |
| *709050415   | 25309 304-746-2141                            |                  |
| PRINTED TERMS OF SALE                                | CUIC VIX                                      | <del>erena</del> |

| DATE PRI                  |  | SHIP VIA                        | F.G.B                   | FREIGHT TERMS     |
|---------------------------|--|---------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| 06/30<br>BID OPENING DATE |  | . PTD O                         | DENTING TIME 01         | . 7 0 DM          |
| LINE                      | OHANTHY HOP CAT  | ITEM NUMBER                     | PENING TIME 01 UNITABLE | :30PM<br>AMOUNT   |
|                           | NO.  |                                 |                         |                   |
|                           |  |                                 |                         |                   |
|                           | CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO   | WV000836                        |                         |                   |
|                           | THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER  | MILL BE DECUITOED               | TO EUDNICU A            |                   |
|                           | COPY OF THEIR CONTRAC  |                                 |                         | •                 |
|                           | A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTI   |                                 |                         | •                 |
|                           |  | PLICABLE LAW                    |                         |                   |
| +                         |  |                                 | •                       |                   |
| 1                         | THE WEST VIRGINIA STATAND REGULATIONS, AND   | TE CODE, PURCHASING             | G DIVISION RULES        |                   |
|                           | THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTA   |                                 |                         |                   |
|                           | DIVISION IS THE SOLE   |                                 |                         |                   |
|                           | PROCUREMENT.   |                                 |                         |                   |
| 1                         | ANY INFORMATION PROVI  | ED IN SPECIFICATION             | ON MANUALS, OR          | •                 |
|                           | ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERI<br>OR ALTERS THE INFORMAT   | BAL OR WRITTEN, WHI             | ICH CONTRADICTS         |                   |
|                           | DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE   | PARAGRAPH IS VOII               | D AND OF NO             | ·                 |
|                           | EFFECT.  |                                 |                         |                   |
|                           | BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EN  | ENT THE VENDOR/COM              | NTRACTOR FILES          |                   |
|                           | FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECT   | ION, THE STATE MAY              | Y DEEM THE              | ·                 |
|                           | CONTRACT NULL AND VOII WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.  | , AND TERMINATE SL              | JCH CONTRACT            |                   |
|                           | THE THE STATE OF T |                                 | -                       |                   |
| ,                         | REV. 5/2009  |                                 | ,                       |                   |
|                           |  |                                 |                         |                   |
|                           | l NC   | TICE                            |                         |                   |
|                           | A SIGNED BID MUST BE S   | UBMITTED TO:                    |                         |                   |
|                           |  |                                 | ļ                       |                   |
|                           | DEPARTMENT OF ADM<br>PURCHASING DIVISI   |                                 |                         |                   |
|                           | BUILDING 15  | OR .                            | -                       |                   |
|                           | SEE BE   | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT | TIÉNS                   |                   |
| SIGNATURE                 |  | TELEPHONE                       | DATE                    |                   |
| TITLE                     | FEIN   |                                 | ADDRESS CHANGES         | TO BE NOTED AROVE |
|                           | EN DECIDAL DISC TO DEC. INC.   | *****                           |                         | ,                 |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

TAUOMA

.....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

01:30PM

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.

1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV .25312 (304) 344-1200 \*709050415 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: KRISTA FERRELL-FILE 21 DPS1049 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (304) | 344 - 1281

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Wiseman/President (304) 344-1200 ext. THIS IS THE END OF REQ DPS1049 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-344-1200

55-0602314

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

resident

#### **Proposal Form**

State of West Virginia – General Services Division West Virginia State Police Logan Detachment, Logan, West Virginia

Project No. DPS1049

| Project No. DFS1049  |
|--|
| Name of Bidder:Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.  |
| The undersigned, hereinafter called Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation and to perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth for the sum of: |
| Base Bid:  |
| Three Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars  and % 100.  (Show amount in both words and numbers)   |
| (In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall govern.)  |
| Unit Prices:   |
| Unit Price No. 1:  Removal of unsatisfactory soil and replacement with satisfactory soil material.  \$ 28.00 per (Cu. Yd.)   |
| Unit Price No. 2:  Rock excavation and replacement with satisfactory soil material.  \$ 75.00 per (Cu. Yd.)  |
| Allowance Acknowledgment: I have provided the following allowances in my bid:  |
| Allowance No. 1: Quantity Allowance: Provide  1000 cu. yd. of unsatisfactory soil excavation, disposal and replacement with satisfactory soil material.  Bidders Initials  |
| Allowance No. 2: Quantity Allowance: Provide  200 cu. yd. of rock excavation and replacement  with satisfactory soil material.  Bidders Initials   |

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within the specified time period following receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount specified in the Contract Documents.

No work shall be performed prior to receipt of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

#### Signature of Bidder:

Name of Firm:

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.

Address:

1616 6th Avenue

City/ State/ Zip

Charleston, WV 25312

Phone No.

344-1200 (304<sub>)</sub>

Fax No.

(304) 344-1281

By:

John A. Wiseman

Signature:

(In colored Ink)

Signed and Sealed this 19th day of August, 20 10

#### Addenda:

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda covering revisions to the Drawings, Specification and Bidding Documents. The cost, if any, of such revisions is included in the prices quoted.

| Addendum No. | 1 | , Dated_ | 07/30/2010 |
|--------------|---|----------|------------|
| Addendum No. | 2 | , Dated  | 08/03/2010 |
| Addendum No. |   | , Dated_ |            |

| State of West Virginia General Services Division | West Virginia State Police — Logan, WV Detachment Project No. GSD DPS1049 |
|--|---|
| Addendum No.                                     | , Dated   |
| Contractor's License:                            |   |
| West Virginia Contractor                         | s License No. WV000836  |
| References:                                      |   |
| Reference No 1:                                  |   |
| Reference Name:                                  | Gayle C. Manchin  |
| Position:  | First Lady of West Virginia   |
| Address:   | 1716 Kanawha Boulevard; Charleston, WV                                    |
| Telephone Number:                                | (304) 558-3588  |
| Project Name & Owner:                            | Renovations to the WV Gov. Mansion-State of WV                            |
| Project Location:                                | Charleston, WV  |
| Project Description:                             | Total Renovation  |
| Reference No 2:                                  |   |
| Reference Name:                                  | Bob Condee  |
| Position:  | President-Mt. State Vital Care  |
| Address:   | P.O. Box 8457; So. Charleston, WV   |
| Telephone Number:                                | (304) 414-0260  |
| <del>-</del>                                     | Mt. State Vital Care Renovations-Mt. State Vital Care                     |
|  |   |

4401 MacCorkle Avenue; Charleston, WV

11,000 s.f. Office Renovation

Project Location:

Project Description:

State of West Virginia General Services Division West Virginia State Police - Logan, WV Detachment Project No. GSD DPS1049

Reference No 3:

Reference Name:

Judy Radford

Position:

CEO-Economic Development Authority

Address:

116 Huber Street; Beckley, WV

Telephone Number:

(304) 254-8115

Project Name & Owner: 4C-EDA Building; Raleigh County

Project Location:

No. 2 Industrial Park; Beckley, WV

Project Description:

Construction of a new 10,000 s.f. Office Building

| Agency | WVSP              |  |
|--------|-------------------|--|
| _      | D# <u>DPS1049</u> |  |

#### **BID BOND**

|                    | KNOW ALL MEN BY THES  | E PRESENTS, That                                   | we, the undersigne                          | <sub>d,</sub> Wiseman Co                | nstruction     | Company, Inc.                  |
|--------------------|---|--|---|---|----------------|--------------------------------|
| of                 | Charleston ,  | WV, as Principal, and United States Surety Company |   |   |                |                                |
| of                 | Timonium,   | MD   | , a corporation                             | n organized and e                       | xisting und    | er the laws of the State of    |
|                    | · · ·   | fice in the City of                                |   |   |                | I firmly bound unto the State  |
| of Wes             | l Virginia, as Obligee, in the p                                    | enal sum of Five Pe                                | rcent of Amount E                           | <u>3id</u> (\$                          | 5%             | ) for the payment of which,    |
| well an            | d truly to be made, we jointly a                                    | and severally bind ou                              | rselves, our heirs, a                       | idministrators, exi                     | ecutors, suc   | ccessors and assigns.          |
|                    |   |  |   |   |                |                                |
|                    | The Condition of the above  |  |   |   |                |                                |
| •                  | ment of Administration a certa                                      |  |   |   |                | ·                              |
| Cons               | truction of a New State Po  | ice Detachment H                                   | Q in Logan WV -                             | According to P                          | lans and S     | Specifications                 |
|                    |   |  |   |   |                |                                |
|                    |   |  |   |   | ·····          |                                |
| •                  | NOW THEREFORE,  |  |   |   |                |                                |
|                    | (a) If said bid shall be reject                                     | ted or   |   |   |                |                                |
|                    | (b) If said bid shall be acce                                       | pted and the Principa                              | ıl shall enter into a d                     | contract in accord                      | ance with t    | ne bid or proposal attached    |
| hereto:            | and shall furnish any other bor<br>nent created by the acceptance   | nds and insurance re                               | quired by the bid or                        | proposal, and sh                        | all in all oth | er respects perform the        |
| agreem<br>lorce ar | nent created by the acceptance<br>and effect. It is expressly under | stood and agreed th                                | at the liability of the                     | Surety for any an                       | id all claims  | hereunder shall, in no event,  |
| exceed             | the penal amount of this oblig                                      | ation as herein state                              | d.  |   |                |                                |
|                    | TI D. A. fauthaustus  | aired beesburdierde                                | ton and parence that                        | the obligations a                       | facid Sura     | by and its hand shall ha in no |
| wav imi            | The Surety, for the value rec<br>paired or affected by any exter    | eived, nereby slipula<br>Ision of the time with    | ites and agrees that<br>in which the Oblige | e may accept suc                        | h bid, and s   | said Surety does hereby        |
|                    | otice of any such extension.  |  |   |   |                |                                |
|                    | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P   | incinal and Surety h                               | ave hereunto set th                         | eir hands and sea                       | ils, and suc   | h of them as are corporations  |
| have ca            | aused their corporate seals to                                      | •  |   |   |                |                                |
| 19th               | •   | 2010   | р   | , |                |                                |
|                    |   | <del></del>  |   |   |                |                                |
| Principa           | al Corporale Seal   |  |   | Wiseman C                               |                | n Company, Inc.                |
|                    |   |  |   | 11                                      |                | of Principal)                  |
|                    | •   |  |   | By Miles                                |                | elin-                          |
|                    |   |  | John  | A Wisema                                | an (Musti      | be President or<br>President)  |
|                    |   |  |   |   |                | •                              |
|                    |   |  |   | P1                                      | esider.        | 1t<br>Title)                   |
|                    |   |  |   |   | (              | inte)                          |
| Surety (           | Corporate Seal  |  |   | United State                            | s Surety       | Company                        |
|                    |   |  |   | ****                                    | (Name          | of Surety)                     |
|                    |   |  |   | _ •                                     |                | •                              |
|                    |   |  |   | ByKIM                                   | Acres          | 7 Whekinson                    |
|                    |   |  | Kimbe                                       | rly J. Wilkinson, V                     | VV Residen     | t Agent Attorney-in-Fact       |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surely Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), the by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate-capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be It Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary

Be if Revolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals

TEXCFORE

MICORPORATED

SEPT. 26, 1930





THE SHIP WAS AND THE THE

r W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December 2008, before me, Vean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Simostire

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

m Witness Whereof, I have hereunto see my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 1945 day of

Corporate Seals

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary











# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STAT   | EOF west Virginia  |
|--------|--|
| COUN   | TY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:  |
| I, Joi | hn A. Wiseman , after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:   |
| 1.     | I am an employee of Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.; and, (Company Name)  |
| 2.     | I do hereby attest that Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. (Company Name)  |
|        | maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.  |
| The ab | pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.   |
|        | Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. (Company Name)  |
|        | By: Chal Wasering  |
|        | Title President  |
|        | Date: August 19, 2010  |
| Taken, | subscribed and sworn to before me this $19 \mathrm{th}$ day of <u>August 2010</u>  |
| Sq.Cor | October 28, 2019  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC James C. Linkinoggor 188 Arnoldsburg Rd. Spencer, WV 25278 My Commission Expires October 28, 2019  (Notary Public) |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

| Vendor's Name: Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.                            |
|--|
| Authorized Signature: August 19, 2010                                    |
| John A. Wiseman-President State of West Virginia                         |
| County of Kanawha , to-wit:  |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of August, 20 10   |
| My Commission expires October 28 , 20 10                                 |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE  NOTARY PUBLIC  James C. Linkinoggor                     |
| OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC James C. Linkinoggor |

Spencer, WV 25278 My Commission Expires October 28, 2019